W

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
MEMORANDUM
TO : Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE

Regional Office V

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Request for Modification for the project under
FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), RA 11518, viz:

S XS (:_)

Date As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Approved : P
Project Description

1. Juban-Bulan Diversion Road, Juban Section, | Juban-Bulan Diversion Road, Juban Section,

Sorsogon Sorsogon
CW-1 Cw-1
. Construction of Construction of
MAY 07 2021Concrete Road — 2.596 B LG, A Concrete Road — 2.47936 |+ °/600,000
) Lane KM Lane KM
ROW
ROW I
cgn ROW Acquisition —
gguwafnguz;tgg 0 £ 4,891,585 24,793.6 Square £4,900,000
Meters
EAO £ 3,500,000 EAO £ 3,500,000
Total P 100,000,000 Total P 15,275,000

2. Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with | Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with
Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide, | Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide,
Catanduanes Cir Rd K0146+850 - | Catanduanes Cir Rd K0146+910.76 -

K0146+950, Catanduanes K0146+950, Catanduanes
CWw-1
Mf\Y 07 2024, Construction of Road Slope gm_s]:cru dEn  of  Red
Protection  Structure - £ 48,250,000 | o & P 48,250,000
1,289.182 Square Slope Protection Structure
’ ) - 2,626 Square meters
meters
EAO £1,750,000 EAO £ 1,750,000
Total £ 50,000,000 Total P 50,000,000

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2021 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this
requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

secretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Information Management, Planning and PPP Services
Assistant Secretary WILFREDO S. MALLARI., Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

2.1 RMYR/LDSR



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

V-036

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

Name of Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Project ID: P00534724LZ

Project:  Slope Collapse, and Landslide, Catanduanes Cir Rd
K0146+850-K0146+950, Catanduanes Appropriation:

50,000,000

Implementing Office: Regional Office V Date:

04/17/2021

A. TYPE OF REQUEST

A1

‘Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to

Al1l

Geographical Jurisdiction

Al.2

Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement

A2 [v  |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS

A2.1

Typographical Error/s

A2.2

Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)

A.2.3

v"|Change in Station Limits

A2.4

Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A.2.5| v ‘Change in Project Component/s Details

A
A
A
A
A
A
A

251 Change in Targets ONLY J

2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY S
253 Change in Component Amount ONLY

.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component)
.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY

.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY

2.5.7| v MULTIPLE changes in Component Details

B. EVALUATION

B.1 v

MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

B.2

NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

C. FUND SOURCE FY 2021 GAA, R.A. 11518

Gl

FLR (OReleased OUnreleased) Amount: -

C.2 v

FCR

D. Remarks:

Increased in physical target by 103.7% and Decreased in Unit

Cost by 50.91%

\

Evaluated By:

Project ID: P0053472417 Date:

Janica Anna P. Ojenar-Beloy Noted By: Leonmmang

Regional Coordinator Section Chief

FOR: USEC FOR 07(7““5 rey [ |reB [ | ERP, v

REMARKS: ,\Zﬁ/ Reviewed by Planning Service
v

Recommended for Approval

Remarks:

EKS

N
/ P /)

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO |
Undersecretary for Information Management, Planning

W and PPP Services



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
MAY 07 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR 3 MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 16, 2021 of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH-REGION V, endorsing the requesting for the modification of project under the
FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 300211100151000
Project ID: P005347241Z

Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program

Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge | Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC)
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 as per R.A. 11239

Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, | Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Slope Collapse, and Landslide, Catanduanes Cir Rd | Collapse, and Landslide, Catanduanes Cir Rd

K0146+850 - K0146+950, Catanduanes K0146+910.76 - K0146+950, Catanduanes ]
Physical : Allocation Physical : Estimated
Target Unit Cost ®) Target Unit Cost Cost
Cw-1
Construction of w1
Construction of
Road Slope
Protection R 37427 ki P 18,374
Structure - / Square P 48,250,000 | Protection / Square meters }8,250,000
meters Structure -
1,289.182 >.626 S “
Square ! quare
meters meters
EAO = £ 1,750,000 EAO - 21,750,000
Total: £ 50,000,000 Total: P 50,000,000
Justification:
e  Adjustment of station limits to prioritize critical section in need of slope protection structure.
e _Increase in physical target and decrease in unit cost to maximize-the-allogation since it is more than

enough to cover the original physical target.
e The derived unit cost and physical target is based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, and CPMD.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Senior
Undersg

PROVED/DISAPPROVED:

~

7

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

|II|Il||II|II|||II||III|I||||IIII||

WIN1CO03775




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legaspi City

March 16, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR SECRETARY MARK A. VILLAR

This Department

Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YABUT N
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V, and CAR

Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Information Management, Planning and PPP Services

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2021 GAA
(RA 11518) within CATANDUANES (LONE DISTRICT) for Regional
Office V Implementation

THRU

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under Convergence and Special Support Program
- Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle User's Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 -, included in FY
2021 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11518, for
Regional Office V Implementation;

RERY

e e ., |

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ | Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000) UACS/ | Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000)
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit
300211100151000 / P00534724L.Z
Convergence and Special Support Program - Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle User's Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 -
Project: Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Project:  Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide, Catanduanes Cir Rd K0146+850-K0146+950, Catanduanes Landslide, Catanduanes Cir Rd K0146+910,76 - K0146+950.00,
Catanduanes
b b Type of Work: Target Unit Component Cost 2Nt Type of Wi Target Unit Cemponent Cost
w1 Construction of Road Slope 1289.182 Square 48,250,000 | CW1 Construction of Road Slope 2,626,000 Square 48,250,000
Protection Structure £ meters Protection Structure meters
EAO - - - 1,750.000 | EAO - - - 1,750.000
TOTAL 50,000.00 TOTAL 50,000.00
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

Change in station limits based on estimated quantity computations and to suit actual site condition conducted during engineering survey. The original start limit does not
need slope protection works, thus was adjsuted to most critical section which is at "K0146+910.76".

‘Increase in Physical Target of "Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure" Scope of Work to maximize allocated funds since the allocated funds is more than enough
to cover the original physical target.

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work, AIP,
Geotagged Photos, and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

UARTE, CESO IV

RO5.1 TITC/LBD/EMV/BMF/MNL




 Form 'fo‘r'Prv(‘iject Modification 'Réqu'est

A. GENERAL
‘1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
’ Region V Catanduanes District Engineering Office CATANDUANES (LONE DISTRICT)
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT
14, UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
;300211100151000
|5. Project ID
P0053472412

6. Project Category
Convergence and Special Support Program
17.P/A/P
| Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle User's Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 -

:8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBV approval)
Central Office Central Office

19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below) 19. Type of Work (Enter Details for ali Components belaw)

_' Component ID Type of Work Component ID Type of Work

| P005347241Z-CW1 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure P005347241Z7-CW1 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure

; P005347241Z-EAO - P005347241Z-EAO -

l10. PROIJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA) 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse,
and Landslide, Catanduanes Cir Rd K0146+850-K0146+950, and Landslide, Catanduanes Cir Rd K0146+916.76 - K0ﬁ6+9§).00,
Catanduanes Catanduanes

;11. ALLOTMENT (P '000) {as recorded in GAA) 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P 23, cAF {To be obtained from Financial

'000) {Equal to, or lower than GAA Management office}

50,000
allotment)
‘ 50,000 YES
{12, PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below) 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit
P005347241Z-CW1 1289.182 Square meters P0053472417-CW1 2,626.00/0/ Square meters

P005347241LZ-EAO -

P005347241Z-EAO - -

| - - - -

113. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below) 24, UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit) (P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
P005347241Z2-CW1 48,250.000 37.42i P005347241Z7-CW1 48,250.000/ _ 18.374/
P005347241Z-EAO 1,750.906 - P005347241Z-EAO 1,750.000 . |

Modification Form Version 01-2019



.. Formfor Modification Request

|14. PRCJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65
ESerie.s 2014)

% CATANDUANES (LONE DISTRICT)

Start X - End X -

StartY - EndY -

|15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Secondary

§16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of the original project)

Regional Office V
{17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (iviust be defined in strict accordance with DO 65

Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for National road projects under 001 and LP)

Caramoran, Catanduanes Lone District

Start X 124.1346 End X

StartY 13.8129 EndY
26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION {if applicable}
Secondary

124.1346 |

13.8127 |

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed

revised project)

Regional Office V
28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

l Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date

April 6, 2021 September 20, 2021 April 6, 2021 September 20, 2021 \

‘ 29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY? |

1 NO [ VYES NO }
D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

131. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

| [ nNo 0O YEsS N/A

{32, TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

Change in station limits based on estimated quantity computations and to suit actual site condition conducted during engineering

' survey. The original start limit does not need slope protection works, thus was adjsuted to most critical section which is at

i "K0146+910.76".

{

133, GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
[ Ono YES

i34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

[ nNo YES

Modification Form Version 01-2019

'Increase in Physical Target of "Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure" Scope of Work to maximize allocated funds since
the allocated funds is more than enough to cover the original physical target.

300211100151000



Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: W
ESTER M.VARGAS

Position: Chief, Planning Section
Office: DPWH ROV Date: /
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 38. REVIEWED BWEGIqNAL OFFICE
Name: W -
Name: MARILOUN. LACUNA e
Position Position Chief, Planning and #sign Division —
Date: Date: v
36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: ED)
VIR O C. EDUARTE CESO IV
Position Position ional Director
Date: Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019

300211100151000



f

I

Form for Project Modification Request

|UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

| 300211100151000
‘ Project ID
{  P005347241Z

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

|Category of Modification

I{choose one)

[ category A - Typographical Errors

[2] Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

[ Category C - Change in Location

[ Category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

[ Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend

[ Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

[J Augmentation

|Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)

| Category A Category B Category C Category D

:|:| Typographical error on
|= Project Description

i

Overlapping Sections of [ No such barangay
Work

No such

due to increase or

Project Description needsD Change in station limits, [1 City/Municipality

| items removed due to
typo error

decrease in budget

[} Change in physical target

Change in (I0)
[ requiring change in the

Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or GAA line item)

[ Typographical error on Project Component Descripﬁon'

O Typographical error in other fields not included in, or
not consistent with GAA

[J Move funds between Project Components

[1 Add/delete Project Components

Change of Itemized Project Component:
[ various

[ Description

[ Location

[ Amount

[ Target

Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

{Name:

RHOFEL MARE Y- RECALALDD

‘;Signature: %ﬂw_

|
| Position

iDate:

Eucinsee W

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

I;Category of Modification

[ Category A - Typographical Errors

[J Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

[ Category C - Change in Location

[] Category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

1(<:hoose one)
| [J Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend
| [ Modification does not comply with DBM Categories
[ Augmentation
Reviewed by Planning Service
Name: JANICA ANNA P. OJENAR - BELOY Name:
|Signature: @ Signature:
| Position Regional Coordinator Position ][ C'/\l_t ~ r:yizmm'v-z W.
| Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019

gt

Date:

e T

300211100153000



